
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cervantes, G (1-0)
Loss: Gagnon, Zach (0-1)
HBP: Cervantes, G, Huffing, M.
PB: Harrison, C.
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jerry Johnson First: Luke Hamilton Third Base: Mark Anthony Edwards 
Start: 5:30 PM   Time: 2:22   Attendance: 367   Weather: 62 degrees, sunny, windy
Game notes:
- Thomas, H. faced 1 batter in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Tarleton State 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 1
Abilene Christian 3 0 2 1 0 1 X 7 10 0

Tarleton State (0-2) -vs- Abilene Christian (2-0) 2/20/2021 at Abilene, Texas (Crutcher Scott Field)

Tarleton State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Green, London rf 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
Fowler, Tyler 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Seltzer, Colby lf 4 0 1 1 0 2 1
Young, Corey ss 3 1 1 0 0 1 3
Garvie, Reece dh 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Frew, Dean 3b 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Thomas-Rivera, Kemue 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Bloom, Spencer c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Raburn, Wade cf 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Gagnon, Zach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Thomas, Hunter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Poe, Zach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 2 2 1 6 10 7

HBP: Fowler, Tyler (1); Raburn, Wade (1)
E: Young, Corey (1)

Abilene Christian 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brown, M. lf 3 1 1 0 1 1 3
Tatrow, G. cf 4 2 2 0 0 0 2
Eager, C. rf 2 2 1 2 1 0 0
Hill, B. 3b 4 1 1 3 0 3 0
Gieser, H. 1b 3 1 1 1 0 2 0
Ladusau, M. dh 1 0 1 0 2 0 0
Harrison, C. c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Dickson, M. ph/c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Randle, S. ss 2 0 2 0 1 0 0
Strandt, C. 2b 2 0 0 1 1 0 1
Cervantes, G p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Huffing, M. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 7 10 7 6 7 6

2B: Gieser, H. (1)
3B: Tatrow, G. (1)
HR: Hill, B. (1)
SF: Eager, C. (1)
SB: Brown, M. (1)
CS: Ladusau, M. (1)

Tarleton State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gagnon, Zach (L, 0-1) 2.2 8 5 5 3 3 1 0 0 0 14 17 2 1 –
Thomas, Hunter 2.1 2 2 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 8 11 1 2 –
Poe, Zach 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 2 0 –
Totals 10 7 7 6 7 1 0 0 0 24 31 5 3

Abilene Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cervantes, G (W, 1-0) 4.1 2 2 2 4 4 2 0 1 0 14 19 1 7 –
Huffing, M. 2.2 0 0 0 2 6 1 0 1 0 8 11 1 1 –
Totals 2 2 2 6 10 3 0 2 0 22 30 2 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Tarleton State - Top of 1st TAR ACU
Green L. walked. 0 0
Fowler, T. flied out to cf. 0 0
Seltzer, C. singled to left field; Green L. advanced to second. 0 0
Young, C. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Seltzer, C. out on the play. 0 0

Abilene Christian - Top of 1st TAR ACU
Brown, M. struck out looking. 0 0
Tatrow, G. singled, bunt. 0 0
Eager, C. singled to right center; Tatrow, G. advanced to third. 0 0
Hill, B. homered to right field, 3 RBI; Eager, C. scored; Tatrow, G. scored. 0 3
Gieser, H. struck out swinging. 0 3
Ladusau, M. singled to left field. 0 3
Ladusau, M. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 3

Tarleton State - Top of 2nd TAR ACU
Garvie, R. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 3
Frew, D. struck out swinging. 0 3
Rivera, K. grounded out to ss. 0 3

Abilene Christian - Top of 2nd TAR ACU
Harrison, C. singled through the left side. 0 3
Randle, S. singled through the left side; Harrison, C. advanced to second. 0 3
Strandt, C. flied out to cf to left center. 0 3
Brown, M. singled through the left side; Randle, S. advanced to second; Harrison, C. advanced to third, out
at home lf to c. 0 3
Tatrow, G. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 3

Tarleton State - Top of 3rd TAR ACU
Bloom, S. grounded out to 2b. 0 3
Raburn, W. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 3
Green L. struck out swinging. 0 3

Abilene Christian - Top of 3rd TAR ACU
Eager, C. walked. 0 3
Eager, C. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 3
Hill, B. struck out swinging. 0 3
Gieser, H. doubled to left center, RBI; Eager, C. scored. 0 4
Ladusau, M. walked. 0 4
Harrison, C. flied out to rf; Ladusau, M. advanced to second on a throwing error by ss; Gieser, H. advanced
to third. 0 4
Randle, S. walked. 0 4
Thomas, H. to p for Gagnon, Z.. 0 4
Strandt, C. walked, RBI; Randle, S. advanced to second; Ladusau, M. advanced to third; Gieser, H. scored. 0 5
Brown, M. grounded out to 3b. 0 5

Tarleton State - Top of 4th TAR ACU
Fowler, T. grounded out to ss. 0 5
Seltzer, C. struck out looking. 0 5
Young, C. singled through the right side. 0 5
Young, C. advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 5
Garvie, R. walked. 0 5



Frew, D. walked; Garvie, R. advanced to second on a wild pitch, advanced to third; Young, C. advanced to
third on a wild pitch, scored. 1 5
Rivera, K. struck out looking. 1 5

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Abilene Christian - Top of 4th TAR ACU
Tatrow, G. tripled down the lf line. 1 5
Eager, C. fouled out to lf, RBI; Tatrow, G. scored. 1 6
Hill, B. struck out swinging. 1 6
Gieser, H. struck out swinging. 1 6

Tarleton State - Top of 5th TAR ACU
Bloom, S. grounded out to 2b. 1 6
Raburn, W. hit by pitch. 1 6
Raburn, W. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 6
Green L. walked. 1 6
Huffing, M. to p for Cervantes, G. 1 6
Fowler, T. hit by pitch; Green L. advanced to second; Raburn, W. advanced to third. 1 6
Seltzer, C. reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Fowler, T. out at second 2b unassisted; Green L. advanced to
third; Raburn, W. scored. 2 6
Young, C. struck out swinging. 2 6

Abilene Christian - Top of 5th TAR ACU
Ladusau, M. walked. 2 6
Dickson, M. pinch hit for Harrison, C.. 2 6
Dickson, M. struck out swinging. 2 6
Randle, S. singled through the left side; Ladusau, M. advanced to second. 2 6
Strandt, C. grounded into double play p to ss to 1b; Randle, S. out on the play. 2 6

Tarleton State - Top of 6th TAR ACU
Dickson, M. to c. 2 6
Garvie, R. walked. 2 6
Frew, D. struck out looking. 2 6
Rivera, K. struck out swinging. 2 6
Bloom, S. struck out looking. 2 6

Abilene Christian - Top of 6th TAR ACU
Brown, M. walked. 2 6
Poe, Z. to p for Thomas, H.. 2 6
Brown, M. stole second. 2 6
Tatrow, G. flied out to rf; Brown, M. advanced to third. 2 6
Eager, C. flied out to cf to right center, SF, RBI; Brown, M. scored. 2 7
Hill, B. struck out swinging. 2 7

Tarleton State - Top of 7th TAR ACU
Raburn, W. walked. 2 7
Raburn, W. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 7
Green L. popped up to ss. 2 7
Fowler, T. struck out swinging. 2 7
Seltzer, C. struck out swinging. 2 7

Abilene Christian - Top of 7th TAR ACU



 


